HNTB Corporation 101 E. Old Settlers Blvd
The HNTB Companies Suite 100
Engineers Architects Planners Round Rock, TX 78664

October 4, 2016

Williamson County Purchasing Department
901 S. Austin Ave
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program

Pearson Ranch Road Extension

Williamson County Project No. 1607-102
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Telephone (512) 744-9082

www.hntb.com

ANTB

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been
reviewed for correctness, with Jimmy Evans Company being the low bidder. Following is a

summary of the bid totals:

Jimmy Evans Company
C.C. Carlton

Smith Contracting
Chasco Constructors
DNT Construction

Aaron Concrete Contractors

XN LD

Joe Bland Construction

Cox Commercial Construction

$4,516,178.77
$4,995,804.30
$5,221,319.45
$5,319,193.00
$5,479,021.65
$5,563,931.30
$5,689,677.00
$5,914,865.33

The Contractor’s low bid is $848,843.58 below the Engineer’s Estimate, a cost saving of 15.8%.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Jimmy Evans Company

has performed similar work on other projects and received positive recommendations from the

three references contacted. Based on the references provided by the Contractor and the meeting

between Jimmy Evans Company and HNTB, we recommend award of the Pearson Ranch Road

Extension construction contract to Jimmy Evans Company in the contract amount of

$4,516,178.77.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.
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Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation
7

James Klotz, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis

Cc:  Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Pete Correa, Williamson County Pct. 4
Robert Daigh, Williamson County
Joe England, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.

Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation



