October 4, 2016



Williamson County Purchasing Department 901 S. Austin Ave Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock

Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program

Pearson Ranch Road Extension

Williamson County Project No. 1607-102 Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed for correctness, with Jimmy Evans Company being the low bidder. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1.	Jimmy Evans Company	\$4,516,178.77
2.	C.C. Carlton	\$4,995,804.30
3.	Smith Contracting	\$5,221,319.45
4.	Chasco Constructors	\$5,319,193.00
5.	DNT Construction	\$5,479,021.65
6.	Cox Commercial Construction	\$5,563,931.30
7.	Aaron Concrete Contractors	\$5,689,677.00
8.	Joe Bland Construction	\$5,914,865.33

The Contractor's low bid is \$848,843.58 below the Engineer's Estimate, a cost saving of 15.8%.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Jimmy Evans Company has performed similar work on other projects and received positive recommendations from the three references contacted. Based on the references provided by the Contractor and the meeting between Jimmy Evans Company and HNTB, we recommend award of the Pearson Ranch Road Extension construction contract to Jimmy Evans Company in the contract amount of \$4,516,178.77.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Williamson County Road Bond Program Pearson Ranch Rd Extension Williamson County Project No. 1607-102 Recommendation of Contractor Award October 4, 2016 Page 2 of 2

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis

Cc: Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Pete Correa, Williamson County Pct. 4
Robert Daigh, Williamson County
Joe England, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation